Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles G. Fisher	11/28/2000
Bruce C. Long	11/28/2000
Donald P. Sullivan, Jr.	11/21/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America	
Street Address:	7 Hanover Square	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11202243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Patent Department - Pejman Sharifi

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84417-4099

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pejman Sharifi

Total Attachments: 5

source=84417-4099 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0560 11202243

CH \$40,00

500874951

source=84417-4099 - Assignment#page2.tif source=84417-4099 - Assignment#page3.tif source=84417-4099 - Assignment#page4.tif source=84417-4099 - Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0561

Practitioner's Docket No. 84417.4001

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Charles G. Fisher 192 Fox Meadow Road Scarsdale, NY 10583

Bruce C. Long 43 Washington Street Newport, RI 02840

Donald P. Sullivan Jr. 3775 Barlow Place Bethlehem, PA 18020

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 7 Hanover Square New York, NY 10004

and the successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

System for and Method of Variable Annuity Contract Administration

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/625,048 filed on July 25, 2000 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 5)

PATENT REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0562 to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or counterpart thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention, said Letters Patent and said legal equivalents or which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated below.

Date: 17	1201	00	
----------	------	----	--

CHARLES G. FISHER

Date: 11/28/00

BRUCE C. LONG

DONALD P. SULLIVAN JR.

Notary Public

(seal)

FRANK L. PEPE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 3058695
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires November 30, 2001

(Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 5)

STATE OF Zew york)	
COUNTY OF Suffalk)	SS.:
	_ day of Zovenber , 2000, before me, a
individual named in and who executed	ruce C. Long, to me known and known to me to be an I the foregoing Assignment of Invention, and he being by hat he executed the same as his own free act and deed and
	Notary Public
(seal)	FRANK L. PEPE Notary Public, State of New York

(Assignment of Invention--page 4 of 5)

No. 3058695 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires November 30, 2001

STATE OF _	Pt)	GG.		
COUNTY OF	Mortha	11.ptm)	SS.:		
an individual	e, personally named in a aly sworn, d	appeared Donnel who execuid acknowledge	nald P. Su tted the for ge that he	llivan Jr., to me kr regoing Assignmer	, 2000, before me, a nown and known to me to be not of Invention, and he being as his own free act and deed
	ger et conder o arts que o acustra e rouseur	The state of the s	<u></u>	Octor My Notary Public	oyas
(seal)	Alica Slatin My Comn Mombor, Panns	Noterial Seel I N. Harper, Notery Pu Igion Boro, Lenigh Let Idission Expires April 2 Synaptic Legal (1987)	blic 1974 2, 3002	Troumy Tubile	

RECORDED: 06/02/2009

(Assignment of Invention--page 5 of 5)

PATENT REEL: 022768 FRAME: 0566